

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Constitution of Committee for updation/amendment in the

Jammu and Kashmir Road Safety Policy.

Government Order No. 74-JK(TR) of 2024

Dated:

12-09-2024

In supersession of all previous orders, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of committee comprising of the following officers, to study the existing Jammu and Kashmir Road Safety Policy and submit the revised draft policy as per the recommendations of Supreme Court Committ on Road Safety (SCCoRS) within a period of 10 days:

1.	Transport Commissioner, J&K	Chairman
2.	Additional Secretary (Technical) Road Safety Council, J&K.	Member-Secretary
3.	Regional Transport Officer, Jammu	Member
4.	Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir	Member

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir. Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to Government Transport Department

Dated: 12-09-2024

No.TRPT-Genl/7/2024-02(7533142)

Copy to the:-

1. Secretary, Supreme Court Committee on Road Safety, New Delhi.

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 2.

Transport Commissioner, J&K. 3.

Additional Secretary (Technical), Secretariat of Road Safety Council, J&K. 4.

Regional Transport Officer Jammu/Kashmir. 5.

Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of Chief Secretary, J&K. 6.

P.A. to Secretary to Government, Transport Department. 7.

I/c Website, Transport Department. 8.

Govt. order/Stock file (w.2.s.c). 9.

(Raman Sharma)

Juman 12.09.24

Under Secretary to Government Transport Department